

Illinois Wesleyan University Digital Commons @ IWU

News and Events

Office of Communications

Spring 4-28-1993

For Immediate Release

Stew Salowitz Illinois Wesleyan University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news

Recommended Citation

Salowitz, Stew, "For Immediate Release" (1993). *News and Events*. 6119. https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news/6119

This Article is protected by copyright and/or related rights. It has been brought to you by Digital Commons @ IWU with permission from the rights-holder(s). You are free to use this material in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s) directly, unless additional rights are indicated by a Creative Commons license in the record and/ or on the work itself. This material has been accepted for inclusion by faculty at Illinois Wesleyan University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@iwu.edu.

©Copyright is owned by the author of this document.

Illinois Wesleyan University

Illinois Wesleyan University News Service, P.O. Box 2900, Bloomington, IL 61702-2900

SPORTS RELEASE

(309) 556-3181

April 28, 1993

CONTACT: Stew Salowitz, (309) 556-3206

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

BLOOMINGTON, III. -- Illinois Wesleyan University baseball coach Dennis Martel, in conjunction with the Bloomington-Normal Girls Softball Association, will stage the first Titan Softball Camp June 21 to July 2 at IWU.

Both camps are one week in length and are open to girls ages 8 to 17. The cost for the basic camp is \$55.

The week of June 21-25 consists of an afternoon session from 1 to 4, while the week of June 28 to July 2 consists of a morning session from 9 to noon.

Camp participants will be divided into grade levels to facilitate safety and individual instruction, given in throwing, catching, fielding, batting, and sliding. Teaching aids include instructional films, batting tees, and pitching machines. Batting cages are also used for the instruction.

For more information, contact Martel at (309) 556-3335 or 556-3196.